PRODUCT NAME:

STEARNS,

INGREDIENT

Water

(2-methoxymethylehoxy)propanol
Sodium Alkyl Ether Sulfate

Glycol Ether PM

Ammonium Hydroxide

Ethanol

Sodium lauroyl sarcosinate
1-Propanol, 2-methoxy-

Acid Blue 80

DESIGNATED LISTS:

SAFETY DATA SHEET:

STEARNS PACKAGING CORPORATION

4200 Sycamore Avenue (53714), PO Box 3216, Madison, Wisconsin 53704
(800) 655-5008 « www.stearnspkg.com

C-Clear Windshield Cleaner

CAS #
7732-18-5
34590-94-8
68585-34-2
107-98-2
1336-21-6
64-17-5
137-16-6
1589-47-5
4474-24-2

1 CA Prop 65
9 IARC Carcinogens

20 CA Non-Cancer Hazards

https://stearnspkg.com/images/sds/premeasured/C-CLEAR-WINDSHIELD-CLEANER-WL30-SDS.pdf

FUNCTION

solvent
solvent
surfactant
solvent

pH adjuster
solvent
surfactant
solvent
colorant

DESIGNATED LISTS

20

1,9



https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://monographs.iarc.fr/agents-classified-by-the-iarc/
https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list

